This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.
02-26
1000V-3000V
SMD Pulse Energy Capacitor
APPLICATIONS
•	Typical uses : detonators and ignition system, downhole,
plasma generation
FEATURES

3000V 12 nF 27 nF 33 nF 39 nF 56 nF 68 nF 90 nF 120 nF
 Max value for 1 Chip, Double the value for 2 Chips SRMC or SRHD
ORDERING INFORMATION
- 4040 P 803 K H X - - R B -
STACK SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE TERMINATION FORM HEIGHT RESISTOR PACKAGING SPECIAL PARAMETERS
-
SRMC
SRHS
SRHD
2225
3040
3640
4040
4055
5550
6660
7565
P = N2T Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two digits
are significant, the
third digit gives the
number of noughts.
Example :
102 = 1 000pF
For special values
 R is used as decimal
separator
Example 12R7 = 12.7pF
1340R0 = 1340pF
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
 G = 1000V
1K2 = 1200V
1K4 = 1400V
O = 1500V
1K7 = 1700V
H = 2000V
T = 2500V
I = 3000V
X = Nickel Tin (up to 200°C)
H = Dipped SnPb (up to 200°C)
S = Dipped SAC (up to 200°C)
I = Electrolytic SnPb (up to 200°C)
F = Palladium-Silver (up to 250°C)
Q = Solderable Silver (up to 250°C)
-
J
L
M
-
XXX
-
R = Resistor
B = Reel -
Dxx = Reliability spec
Exx = Sorting spec
For other sizes, voltage, tolerance contact us.
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS (without leads)
2225 3040 3640 4040 4055 5550 6660 7565
Length (L) 5.60 ± 0.4 7.60± 0.8 9.15 ± 0.8 10.20 ± 0.8 10.20 ± 1.0 14.00 ± 1.0 16.80 ± 1.0 19.10 ± 1.0
Width (W) 6.35 ± 0.4 10.20 ± 0.8 10.20 ± 0.8 10.20 ± 0.8 14.00 ± 1.0 12.70 ± 1.0 15.20 ± 1.0 16.50 ± 1.0